## **RESOULTION NO. 18 OF 2023**

RESOULTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING JAMES RENWICK AS FUND COMISSIONER AND AMANDA SOMES AS ALTERNATE FUND COMISSIONER OF THE BURLINGTON COUNTY JIF FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER

**WHEREAS,** it is a desire of the Mayor and the and the Board of Commissioners of Bass River Township to appoint James Renwick as Fund Commissioner and Amanda Somes as Alternate Fund Commissioner of the Burlington County JIF for the Township of Bass River.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Township of Bass River, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. That James Renwick be appointed as Fund Commissioner of the Burlington County JIF for the remainder of the term of one year, the term commencing January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023, and ending December 31<sup>st</sup> 2023.
- 2. That Amanda Somes be appointed Alternate Fund Commissioner for the term of one year, commencing, January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023, and ending December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023.
- 3. That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Burlington County Joint Insurance Fund.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Jenny Gleghorn, Municipal Clerk of The Township of Bass River, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the forgoing is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Township of Bass River hele on January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

JENNY GLEGHORN RMC	_
Municipal Clerk	

DATE: January 9th, 2023